CrossTrain Leadership

Elders

Jeff DAuKas, EIder ......ooviviiieii e
(wife Brandy)

rvveeennns 623-570-5415
jeff.d@crosstrain.church

Brian Johnson, EIder......c.ovivuiiiiiiiiiieee e 623-256-5765
(wife Lori) brian.j@crosstrain.church
RJ Kee, Finance Ministry/EIder..........cocovieeiieiieniiecieceeieene. 602-809-1447
(wife Cindy) ri.k@crosstrain.church
John Morris, Hospitality Ministry/EIder........cccoeevevvieeciinieiieenne 602-465-5230
(wife Kim) john.m@crosstrain.church
Doug Troyer, PAStOr/EIAEr ... 623-225-0796
(wife Kerry) doug@crosstrain.church
Tony Kuzdas, AQVISOr .........cceueeeen. 623-810-9803 tony@crosstrain.church
Deacons

Mark Abril, Video Production MInistry .........cceeeveeieeiecceeninenn. 623-826-5657
(wife Caris) mark.a@crosstrain.church

vveeeenen 623-451-5563
josh.e@crosstrain.church

Josh Edwards, Audio Ministry........ccceeeeviviiinniinieene.
(wife Jolene)

Adam Griffiin, Family Ministry ........ccocoeeeiiiiiieeee e 623-337-2375
(wife Audra) adam.g@crosstrain.church
David Kennedy, ASL MINIiSTTY .....ccoieceeeieeieceeeece e 360-731-1461
(wife Shannon) david.k@crosstrain.church
Scott McAllister, Engage Ministry/Lead Team Liaison .......... 623-824-5438
(wife Stephanie) scott.m@crosstrain.church
Marc McCauslin, Safety Ministry ... 602-361-9446
(wife Launette) marc.m@crosstrain.church
Sean Price, MUSIC MINISITY ...ocviiiiiieieceeeeee s 623-340-8344
(wife Tina) sean.p@crosstrain.church
Shawn Simpson, Facilities Ministry .......ccccceveeeeeceeieceeeeeee. 623-680-9059
(wife Debbie) shawn.s@crosstrain.church
Brian Tuten, Prayer Ministry .......cccocievieeiieniienieeeeeeeeeeeeen 623-866-9268
(wife Jodi) brian.t@crosstrain.church
Ministry Leaders

Scoftt Holly, Connect MiNistry ......cccooeeeieniiienieeeeeieee e 602-692-5417
(wife Mimi) scoft.h@crosstrain.church
Moe Moran, Compassion Ministry .........cccceeiveiiiiiiiiininennee. 954-895-5443

(wife Tracey) moe.m@crosstrain.church

January 23, 2022

Does the Church Need the Gospel?

“[Greetings] to all those in Rome
who are loved by God and called to be saints:
Grace to you and peace from God our Father
and the Lord Jesus Christ.”

-Romans 1:7 -

New to CrossTrain?

Welcome, we're happy
you're herel

The best way to learn more about us
is to ask someone.
We'd love to sharel

DON'T MISS OUT on What's Happening

* Sunday message guided discussions start TONIGHT 1/23 é6pm

= Discipleship groups (D-groups) are beginning to meet. Start or
join one NOW!

= All Night Prayer Night @ CrossTrain 2/11

For more details check out the ONLINE BULLETIN or CALENDAR
at www.crosstrain.church

Financial Faithfulness
Total Giving Actual Budget Difference
Last Week $3.335 $5,000 -$1,665
Year to Date $8.724 $15,000 -$6,276



https://www.crosstrain.church/
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Visit us online at www.crosstrain.church
tfo find additional details about what you see
here in the bulletin plus so much more.
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CONNECT to Christ

The BEST thing you can do to strengthen your walk
WITH Christ is to READ and RESPOND to His Word. We
provide readings for a one-year chronological plan
and sermon-related Daily Readings in the bulletin (sign
up to receive them and a short devotional in your in-
box at the bottom of the homepage on our website).

BE in Community

The BEST way to go deeper in your walk with Christ

is fo walk in His Word WITH other people. That is what
D-GROUPS do. So let's get them going as we double
down on fraining people to teach God'’s truth.
D-Groups are the most important step we can takel!
Look for someone you can go to and say, “Hey, why
don’'t we walk together with Jesus in His Word for a
seasong”

ENGAGE in the Call

Jesus fills in where we fall short FOR SURE. But He

We want to spread the gospel by training people
to feach God's fruth in the context of redemptive
community because WE TAKE SERIOUSLY THE CALL
OF CHRIST!H!

CrossTrain Church
mailing address: 21469 N. 78th Ave. Suite 150
Peoria, AZ 85382; phone: 623-688-1354
www.crosstrain.church

CROSSTrain

CHURCH

trafnir 1g to teach God’'s truth

DAILY TRUTHS - so we are all receiving the same training

This Sunday 01/23 Romans 1:1-17
Monday 01/24 Jeremiah 1:1-12
Tuesday 01/25 Jude 1-10
Wednesday 01/26 Galatians 1:1-10
Thursday 01/27 Galatians 3:1-14
Friday 01/28 Revelation 2:1-7
Saturday 01/29 Numbers 6:22-27
Next Sunday 01/30 Romans 1:16-17

This week’s Chronological Bible Reading:

Genesis 28:1
18-55, 5:1-6

0-35:29, 37:1-46:12; 1 Chronicles 2:1-2,

DAILY PRAYER POINTERS - to join together in calling on

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday
Sunday

God'’s power

Light Your Holy Spirit-fueled fire, Lord, and
bring our dry bones to lifel

Give us baby soft skin on our hearts, Jesus,
and allow us the ability to hear Your voice.

Lord, how do we show Jesus to the homeless
without enabling their addictionse

Father, cover Your leadership in the local
church, and give them a heart to obey only
You.

You alone are Lord, and we worship You in
spirit and truth!

Father, | am Yours; send me.
Lord, teach us how to live in Your peace.

Training to teach God’s Truth
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